Isolated Digital Input & Relay Output
PCI Express Mini Card Data Sheet
10623 Roselle Street, San Diego, CA 92121-1506   800 326 1649    858 550 9559   http://acces.io MADE IN THE USA
FEATURES MODELS MPCIE-IIRO-8 AND MPCIE-IIRO-4
 PCI EXPRESS MINI CARD (MPCIE) TYPE F1, WITH LATCHING I/O CONNECTORS
 CHANGE-OF-STATE (COS) DETECTION IRQ GENERATION
 9” CABLE (228MM), STANDARD
 PANEL-MOUNTABLE DB-37M ISOLATION MODULE

pinout is identical to the ACCES PCI-
IIRO-8 and PCIe-IIRO-8 pinout.
ORDERING GUIDE
DB-37M Male Pinout
  1 IN A 7
20 IN B 7 2 IN A 6
21 IN B 6 3 IN A 5
22 IN B 5 4 IN A 4
23 IN B 4 5 IN A 3
24 IN B 3 6 IN A 2
25 IN B 2 7 IN A 1
26 IN B 1 8 IN A 0
27 IN B 0 9  C 7
28  NO 7  10  C 6
29  NO 6 11  C 5
30  NO 5 12  NC 4
31  C 5 13  NO 4
32  NC 3 14  C 3
33  NO 3 15  NC 2
34  C 2 16  NO 2
35  NC 1 17  C 1
36  NO 1 18  NC 0
37  C 0 19  NO 0
Signal Definitions
Signal Meanings
IN A Non-Polarized Isolated Input “A” Side
IN B Non-Polarized Isolated Input “B” Side
C Relay Common pin
NO Relay Normally Open pin
NC Relay Normally Closed pin
mPCIe-IIRO-8 8 Isolated Input, 8 Relay Output mPCIe Card
mPCIe-IIRO-4 4 Isolated Input, 4 Relay Output mPCIe Card
Add –T to your model # for Industrial Temperature Option (-40° to 85°C)
mfi1
Distributed by
Contact details
The Netherlands
Germany North
Nordic region
Belgium
Germany South
UK & Ireland
Austria
Elektrostraat 17
NL-7483 PG Haaksbergen
T: +31 (0)53 573 33 33
F:  +31 (0)53 573 33 30
E: nl@texim-europe.com
Bahnhofstrasse 92
D-25451 Quickborn
T: +49 (0)4106 627 07-0
F:  +49 (0)4106 627 07-20
E: germany@texim-europe.com
Sdr. Jagtvej 12
DK-2970 Hørsholm
T: +45 88 20 26 30
F:  +45 88 20 26 39
E: nordic@texim-europe.com
Zuiderlaan 14 bus 10
B-1731 Zellik
T: +32 (0)2 462 01 00
F:  +32 (0)2 462 01 25
E: belgium@texim-europe.com
Martin-Kollar-Strasse 9
D-81829 München
T: +49 (0)89 436 086-0
F:  +49 (0)89 436 086-19
E: germany@texim-europe.com
St. Mary’s House, Church Lane
Carlton Le Moorland
Lincoln LN5 9HS
T: +44 (0)1522 789 555